



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

DATE: 12/3/2025
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Fontana Construction, Inc.	\$ 108,140.00
2	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 113,741.51 *
3	Superior Excavating, Inc	\$ 127,159.00
4	Cortis Brothers Trucking & Excavating, Inc.	\$ 128,930.00
5	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$ 137,857.00
6	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 151,950.00 *
7	Teltow Contracting Inc.	\$ 156,700.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

Fontana Construction, Inc.
 6340 Sims Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Fontana Construction, Inc.		Raymond Excavating Company	
		Units		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max. \$4,100)	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,892.74	3,892.74
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	935.00	935.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	46	SY	15.00	690.00	23.88	1,098.48
4.	Driveway, Rem	5	SY	20.00	100.00	308.31	1,541.55
5.	Pavt, Rem	90	SY	15.00	1,350.00	20.47	1,842.30
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	90	Ft	10.00	900.00	12.80	1,152.00
7.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,487.91	6,487.91
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	810	FT	7.50	6,075.00	5.78	4,681.80
9.	Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 6"-12" dia., 0'-12' Depth	120	FT	375.00	45,000.00	337.59	40,510.80
10.	Sewer, Abandon, 12 inch	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,199.49	1,199.49
11.	Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 8"-12" x 6" dia., PVC Truss	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,052.19	2,104.38
12.	Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia	12	FT	100.00	1,200.00	187.29	2,247.48
13.	Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	766.69	1,533.38
14.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	4	EA	850.00	3,400.00	810.99	3,243.96
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	500.00	500.00	1,297.64	1,297.64
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,017.06	2,034.12
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	200.00	1,000.00	126.41	632.07
18.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	EA	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,615.26	1,615.26
19.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	165.00	165.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV 6-12 inch	220	FT	5.00	1,100.00	3.58	787.60
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	240	SF	15.00	3,600.00	11.00	2,640.00 *
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	30	SF	20.00	600.00	13.20	396.00
23.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	140	SF	20.00	2,800.00	16.50	2,310.00
24.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00	82.50	1,237.50
25.	Concrete Driveway, 6 inch	5	SY	180.00	900.00	165.00	825.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

Fontana Construction, Inc.
 6340 Sims Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

Raymond Excavating Company
 800 Gratiot Blvd
 Marysville, MI 48040

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Fontana Construction, Inc.		Raymond Excavating Company	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	80	Ft	40.00	3,200.00	49.50	3,960.00
27.	Maintenance Gravel, 21AA	20	CYD	25.00	500.00	48.71	974.20
28.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	80	SY	25.00	2,000.00	21.95	1,756.00
29.	HMA, 36A	20	TON	500.00	10,000.00	330.00	6,600.00
30.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	9	EA	100.00	900.00	74.58	671.22
31.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	20	FT	20.00	400.00	4.32	86.40
32.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	55	SY	20.00	1,100.00	18.70	1,028.50
33.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,360.99	8,360.99
34.	Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,892.74	3,892.74
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	108,140.00	\$	113,741.51 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

Superior Excavating, Inc
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Cortis Brothers Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
 6052 Starville Road
 Marine City, MI 48039

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc		Cortis Brothers Trucking & Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max. \$4,100)	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	46	SY	9.00	414.00	25.00	1,150.00
4.	Driveway, Rem	5	SY	12.00	60.00	40.00	200.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	90	SY	20.00	1,800.00	46.00	4,140.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	90	Ft	17.00	1,530.00	18.00	1,620.00
7.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	810	FT	5.00	4,050.00	11.00	8,910.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 6"-12" dia., 0'-12' Depth	120	FT	515.00	61,800.00	270.00	32,400.00
10.	Sewer, Abandon, 12 inch	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 8"-12" x 6" dia., PVC Truss	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
12.	Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia	12	FT	200.00	2,400.00	390.00	4,680.00
13.	Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	2	EA	800.00	1,600.00	950.00	1,900.00
14.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	975.00	3,900.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	850.00	850.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	400.00	2,000.00	800.00	4,000.00
18.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19.	Cement	1	Ton	250.00	250.00	650.00	650.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV 6-12 inch	220	FT	2.50	550.00	10.00	2,200.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	240	SF	8.50	2,040.00	12.00	2,880.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	30	SF	9.50	285.00	14.00	420.00
23.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	140	SF	12.50	1,750.00	17.00	2,380.00
24.	Defectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	80.00	1,200.00	90.00	1,350.00
25.	Concrete Driveway, 6 inch	5	SY	600.00	3,000.00	173.00	865.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

Superior Excavating, Inc
 2420 Auburn Road
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Cortis Brothers Trucking & Excavating, Inc.
 6052 Starville Road
 Marine City, MI 48039

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc		Cortis Brothers Trucking & Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	80	Ft	45.00	3,600.00	52.00	4,160.00
27.	Maintenance Gravel, 21AA	20	CYD	42.00	840.00	70.00	1,400.00
28.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	80	SY	16.50	1,320.00	29.00	2,320.00
29.	HMA, 36A	20	TON	500.00	10,000.00	540.00	10,800.00
30.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	9	EA	100.00	900.00	200.00	1,800.00
31.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	20	FT	3.50	70.00	13.00	260.00
32.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	55	SY	10.00	550.00	39.00	2,145.00
33.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
34.	Deliverables	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	127,159.00	\$	128,930.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 ST. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Teltow Contracting Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Caco, MI 48064

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Co.		Murray Underground Systems, Inc.		Teltow Contracting Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization (Max. \$4,100)	1	LS	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
2.	Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	46	SY	9.00	414.00	5.00	230.00	20.00	920.00
4.	Driveway, Rem	5	SY	9.00	45.00	10.00	50.00	20.00	100.00
5.	Pavt, Rem	90	SY	13.00	1,170.00	10.00	900.00	30.00	2,700.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	90	Ft	29.00	2,610.00	10.00	900.00	20.00	1,800.00
7.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	650.00	650.00	500.00	500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
8.	Sanitary Sewer, Pre-Construction Clean and CCTV, 6 inch - 12 inch	810	FT	12.20	9,882.00	7.50	6,075.00	6.00	4,860.00
9.	Sanitary Sewer Repr, Remove and Replace 6"-12" dia., 0'-12' Depth	120	FT	413.00	49,560.00	640.00	76,800.00	580.00	69,600.00
10.	Sewer, Abandon, 12 inch	1	LS	1,620.00	1,620.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
11.	Sanitary Sewer Repr, Install Straight Tee, 8"-12" x 6" dia., PVC Truss	2	EA	3,030.00	6,060.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
12.	Sanitary Lateral Repr, 6 inch dia	12	FT	85.00	1,020.00	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00
13.	Sanitary Lateral, Reconnect	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	750.00	1,500.00
14.	Sanitary Manhole Cover, St. Clair	4	EA	1,430.00	5,720.00	950.00	3,800.00	800.00	3,200.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	EA	810.00	810.00	700.00	700.00	630.00	630.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	EA	810.00	1,620.00	700.00	1,400.00	630.00	1,260.00
17.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	5	Ft	990.00	4,950.00	100.00	500.00	630.00	3,150.00
18.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	1	EA	1,294.00	1,294.00	500.00	500.00	800.00	800.00
19.	Cement	1	Ton	150.00	150.00	250.00	250.00	450.00	450.00
20.	Sanitary Sewer, Post Construction, CCTV 6-12 inch	220	FT	3.50	770.00	3.00	660.00	4.00	880.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	240	SF	14.00	3,360.00	15.00	3,600.00	12.00	2,880.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	30	SF	16.00	480.00	17.00	510.00	14.00	420.00
23.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	140	SF	19.00	2,660.00	25.00	3,500.00	17.00	2,380.00
24.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00	90.00	1,350.00	77.00	1,155.00
25.	Concrete Driveway, 6 inch	5	SY	158.00	790.00	160.00	800.00	170.00	850.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 2024 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION BY OPEN CUT REPAIRS
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0257

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 ST. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
 5280 Lakeshore Road
 Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Teltow Contracting Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Caco, MI 48064

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Co.		Murray Underground Systems, Inc.		Teltow Contracting Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Match Existing	80	Ft	54.00	4,320.00	100.00	8,000.00 *	58.00	4,640.00
27.	Maintenance Gravel, 21AA	20	CYD	93.00	1,860.00	30.00	600.00	50.00	1,000.00
28.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	80	SY	27.00	2,160.00	15.00	1,200.00	35.00	2,800.00
29.	HMA, 36A	20	TON	468.00	9,360.00	750.00	15,000.00	450.00	9,000.00
30.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	9	EA	145.00	1,305.00	75.00	675.00	25.00	225.00
31.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	20	FT	15.00	300.00	1.00	20.00	5.00	100.00
32.	Surface Restoration, Hydroseeding	55	SY	20.00	1,100.00	6.00	330.00	50.00	2,750.00
33.	Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	14,312.00	14,312.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
34.	Deliverables	1	LS	130.00	130.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	137,857.00	\$	151,950.00 *	\$	156,700.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**